# Eastern Illinois University The Keep

1995 Press Releases

1-24-1995

## 01/24/1995 - Urquhart Inducted Into Mortar Board Honor Society.pdf

University Marketing and Communications

Follow this and additional works at: http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press releases 1995

#### Recommended Citation

University Marketing and Communications, "01/24/1995 - Urquhart Inducted Into Mortar Board Honor Society.pdf" (1995). 1995. 29.

http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press\_releases\_1995/29

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Press Releases at The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in 1995 by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

### URQUHART INDUCTED INTO MORTAR BOARD HONOR SOCIETY

CHARLESTON -- Jacqueline Urquhart, daughter of William and Gloria Urquhart of Charleston, has been inducted into Eastern Illinois University's Tassels Chapter of Mortar Board.

Mortar Board is a national honor society which recognizes college students for their superior scholarship, outstanding and continual leadership and dedicated service to campus and community activities.

A 1991 graduate of Main South High School in Park Ridge, Urquhart is a senior elementary education major.

Eastern, which is celebrating its 100th anniversary in 1994-95, is a comprehensive university with more than 10,500 students and 46 undergraduate and 27 graduate degree programs. It is a teaching institution which prides itself on the quality and affordability of its undergraduate program.